Single Line Lubrication SystemsSingle Line Lubrication Systems
S
ta
te
:
0
9
.1

s
Manual pump 2533
2533.06.1.0.000Order key type-no. 2533
Code-no.
6 cm³/stroke
R
06
Delivery rate
Lever position
Pressure relief valve
Special models
L
without
Code-no.
10 cm³/stroke
10
with
0 1
R L MRML
Pos. pressure connection
Code-no.
L
1
R
2
R
3
L
4
front
5 6
left right
M
L R
Lever position at full stroke
Pressure connection
Ø 6 mm (ÜS6M10.1)
Technical Data
Manual piston pump
Output rate: 6 / 10 cm /stroke3
Operating pressure: 30 bar
Lubricant: oil, 20 - 700 mm /s2
fluid grease (according to release list)
Reservoir capacity: 1,2 l
Reservoir material: plastic, transparent
Lever positions:
ML = middle, pull direction left
MR = middle, pull direction
right
L = left        R = right
For positions ML/MR, the
pressure connection is at the